



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1960 of 2026

Vijay @ Vijay Kumar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Narendra Singh Chahar, Shelendra Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Admit.
2. Summon the Trial Court Record, if it has not been summoned in the connected appeal(s).
3. Learned AGA may file a counter affidavit to the affidavit filed in support of the bail application.
4. List this case on 02.04.2026 along with all the connected appeal(s).

February 23, 2026
vijay krishna

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)